spread between deposits and loans, and a decrease in interest rate for loans by 5% (Fintrac Inc., 

2022). Furthermore, in Ghana within a period of four years (2008 – 2012) establishing a movable 

collateral registry resulted in the award of loans secured by movable assets to twenty seven 

thousand (27,000) MSMEs worth more than $3 billion from banks and nonbank financial 

institutions, and also instrumental in enabling more than 10,000 women entrepreneurs in the 

country obtain funding through pledging their movable assets as collateral (International Finance